

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION No. 28 OF 2018

**Ronak R. Gokhlani
@ Rounak J. Goklaney**

...Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Aashish Satpute for Applicant

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE: MARCH 12, 2018

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning the Praecipe, the matter is taken on the Board.
2. Matter to be listed on the board as per the CMIS date. Ad-interim relief to continue till then.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]