

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2018

Ronak Ramkisan Gokhlani @
Rounak Jaikishin Goklaney ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Piyush Toshnival instructed by Mr. Aashish Satpute for the Applicant.
Mr. Y.Y. Dabke, APP for the State.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 20 JULY 2022

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Applicant undertakes to supply spare copies of the Application within a period of two weeks from today. If the said compliance is done, the Registry shall issue a fresh notice to the Respondent No.2, returnable on 18 August 2022.

2. Stand over to 18 August 2022.
3. Ad-interim order granted by an order dated 30 January 2018 to continue till the next date. If the compliance as stated above is not done, ad-interim order shall stand vacated.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)