

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Application No.28 of 2018

Ronak Ramkisan Gokhlani @
Rounak Jaikishin Goklaney ... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr ... Respondents.

Mr Aniket Nikam a/w Dushyant Digamber i/by Aashish
Satpute for the applicant.

Mr MG Patil, APP for the respondent / State.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 16 October 2025.

P.C. :

Await service. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any,
shall continue to operate till the next date. Stand over to
14.11.2025.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]