

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Application No.28 of 2018

Ronak Ramkisan Gokhlani @
Rounak Jaikishin Goklaney ... Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr Aniket Nikam for the applicant.
Mr SS Pednekar, APP for the respondent / State.
Mr Prathamesh Bhosale i/by Sandeep Bali for respondent
No.2.
PSI Manisha Jadhav, Chatushrungi Police Station, Pune city.

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 4 December 2025.**

P.C. :

The applicant to provide a copy of this application to
the learned APP during the course of the day.

2 At the request of the learned Counsel for the parties,
stand over to **9 January 2026**.

3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to
operate till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]