

S.S.Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2018

Ronak Ramkisan Gokhlani @ Rounak Jaikishin ... Applicant
Goklaney

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Dushyant Digamber i/b. Mr. Aashish Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Sandeep Bali, Advocate for the Intervenor (Throgh VC).

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 9th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned APP for the State and learned counsel for the intervenor.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 28th January, 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)