

TIKAM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 28 OF 2018

Ronak Ramkisan Gokhlani @

Rounak Jaikishin Goklaney

...Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.03.27
13:50:50 +0530

Mr. Aniket Nikam i/by Aashish Satpute,, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. S.S.Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Sandeep Bali, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the State and learned counsel for Respondent No.2.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 15/04/2026 for orders.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)